
Forest, Environment and Climate Change Department, odisha
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

]HARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION
Email - q&Iarsuguda@odisha.gov.Ln/ Ph - 06645 - 295040

TENDTTR CALL NOTICE NO. 40 DATE. 06 W
Sub:'Tender call notice for soil & moisture conservation work at Jharsuguda Forest Division

Sealed tenders are invited from eligible "A","B'r & 'rC, Class contractors with
valid licenses for executing civil works under Jharsuguda Forest Division during FY 2024-25. The
tenders must reach the Office of the Divisional Forest Officer (DFO), Jharsuguda Forest Division,
by 19.02.2025, 5:00 PM through Registered/Speed Post, Courier, or Drop Box in the Office.

Tender documents (including Technical and Financial Bids and terms and
conditions) can be obtained from the Office of the DFO, Jharsuguda, between 06.02.2025 and
19.02.2025 during office hours upon payment of a non-refundable Tender Document Cost via
Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Division Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division",
payable at State Bank of India, Jharsuguda.

. Technical Bid Opening: 20.02.2025 at ll:00 AM

. Financial Bid Opening: ZL.LZ.ZLZS at ll:00 AM

The selection of bidders will be based on Ll criteria, considering the quality of
work. The DFO reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning reasons.

Division t Officer

sl.

No
Type of Works

Unit cost (including GST
&, Labour Cess) as per

DPR

Cost. Class of
Contractor

Period of
Completion

Cost of
Tender

Paper (ln
Rs.)

I 2 a
J 4 5 6

I Construction of RCC Check
Dam (RCCD)

t07 66s
/meter

()
a
m

c
(|..
O\n
cq
O\f.EN
=OoN(l):-
XCoa)c)€r
v1 -q.o€
CLr

=.Or-
+)bg

-Aa
.- rJ

-O L{
L\) t-t

=cO

c0
l-()
a.
a

66411 66 
B 

t

&,, C"
C lass

a

o

,?. t-
l- cO

-ENtr
(.)

CB()

10000/- per

bidder

2 lonstruction Staggered Trenches
0-30 Degree Slope)

37006
1300 pits per ha.

,)
J lonstruction Staggered Trenches

Above 30 Desree Slope)
120268/4s0
pits per ha.

4 Construction of Sub-Surface
Dyke (SS!)

127 601 meter

5 onstrLlction of Loose Boulder
heck Dam (LBCD) 34001 Cum

6 Construction of Wire Mesh
l,oose Boulder Check Dam

--

64s61

Cum

7 Construction of Graded Bund
(GB) Cross Section.

21781

Cum
8 lonstruction of Percolation Pits

PP)Cross Section 394721200 pits per ha.

F-or any queries, contact the undersigned during office hours.

suguda F orest Division.


